
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
Advertised: August 29, 2017   (Agenda Item: 3.119) 

Addenda:  1 (9/14/2017), 2(9/20/17)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 27, 2017 

BASE BID SCHEDULE
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 4,600.00 4,600.00

2 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 13,500.00 13,500.00

3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 30,400.00 30,400.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 60,000.00 60,000.00 27,000.00 27,000.00

5 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 12,000.00 12,000.00 11,300.00 11,300.00

6 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY   LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 2,400.00 2,400.00

7 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE SQYD 16,587 3.00 49,761.00 2.90 48,102.30

8 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 5 150.00 750.00 60.00 300.00
9 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 751 35.00 26,285.00 56.00 42,056.00
10 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 7,226 3.00 21,678.00 1.80 13,006.80

11 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 950 40.00 38,000.00 58.00 55,100.00

12 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 4,995 75.00 374,625.00 72.00 359,640.00

13 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 5 300.00 1,500.00 490.00 2,450.00

14 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT)   LF 240 5.00 1,200.00 1.50 360.00

15 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 1,300 35.00 45,500.00 25.00 32,500.00

16 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) EA 4 2,500.00 10,000.00 3,125.00 12,500.00

17 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 5 3,500.00 17,500.00 3,290.00 16,450.00

18 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 4,200.00 4,200.00

19 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 7,020 10.00 70,200.00 5.00 35,100.00

20 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 231 5.00 1,155.00 6.80 1,570.80

21 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 5,107 1.00 5,107.00 1.00 5,107.00

22 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)   EA 224 3.50 784.00 5.00 1,120.00

23 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK AS DIRECTED FA 1 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00

892,045.00 788,762.90

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Sully Miller Contracting Co.

Brea, CA 92821

TOTAL, ITEMS  1 - 23

PROJECT:
Polk Street Resurfacing Project
58th Avenue to Airport Boulevard, and
Sidewalk Improvement Project; Church Street to Airport Boulevard
Community of Thermal
Project No. C3-0062, C6-0057
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
Advertised: August 29, 2017   (Agenda Item: 3.119) 

Addenda:  1 (9/14/2017), 2(9/20/17)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 27, 2017 

PROJECT:
Polk Street Resurfacing Project
58th Avenue to Airport Boulevard, and
Sidewalk Improvement Project; Church Street to Airport Boulevard
Community of Thermal
Project No. C3-0062, C6-0057

BASE BID SCHEDULE
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 19,880.35 19,880.35

2 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 14,700.00 14,700.00

3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 40,629.20 40,629.20 80,000.00 80,000.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00

5 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00

6 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY   LS 1 24,000.00 24,000.00 36,500.00 36,500.00

7 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE SQYD 16,587 2.10 34,832.70 2.50 41,467.50

8 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 5 200.00 1,000.00 100.00 500.00
9 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 751 76.00 57,076.00 22.00 16,522.00
10 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 7,226 3.00 21,678.00 1.00 7,226.00

11 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 950 76.00 72,200.00 40.00 38,000.00

12 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 4,995 67.00 334,665.00 75.00 374,625.00

13 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 5 500.00 2,500.00 350.00 1,750.00

14 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT)   LF 240 3.00 720.00 2.00 480.00

15 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 1,300 40.00 52,000.00 25.00 32,500.00

16 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) EA 4 4,000.00 16,000.00 2,500.00 10,000.00

17 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 5 4,000.00 20,000.00 4,500.00 22,500.00

18 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

19 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 7,020 6.78 47,595.60 5.50 38,610.00

20 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 231 10.00 2,310.00 7.00 1,617.00

21 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 5,107 0.50 2,553.50 0.45 2,298.15

22 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)   EA 224 10.00 2,240.00 6.00 1,344.00

23 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK AS DIRECTED FA 1 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00

855,000.00 886,520.00TOTAL, ITEMS  1 - 23

Hardy & Harper, Inc Granite Construction Company
Santa ana, CA 92705 Indio, CA 92203
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
Advertised: August 29, 2017   (Agenda Item: 3.119) 

Addenda:  1 (9/14/2017), 2(9/20/17)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 27, 2017 

PROJECT:
Polk Street Resurfacing Project
58th Avenue to Airport Boulevard, and
Sidewalk Improvement Project; Church Street to Airport Boulevard
Community of Thermal
Project No. C3-0062, C6-0057

BASE BID SCHEDULE
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

2 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 12,500.00 12,500.00 6,500.00 6,500.00

3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 120,000.00 120,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 31,500.00 31,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

5 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 9,600.00 9,600.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

6 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY   LS 1 3,380.00 3,380.00 30,400.00 30,400.00

7 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE SQYD 16,587 3.00 49,761.00 1.27 21,065.49

8 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 5 100.00 500.00 100.00 500.00
9 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 751 26.00 19,526.00 45.00 33,795.00
10 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 7,226 2.50 18,065.00 4.15 29,987.90

11 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 950 65.00 61,750.00 40.00 38,000.00

12 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 4,995 75.00 374,625.00 83.00 414,585.00

13 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 5 450.00 2,250.00 500.00 2,500.00

14 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT)   LF 240 6.00 1,440.00 1.60 384.00

15 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 1,300 25.00 32,500.00 60.00 78,000.00

16 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) EA 4 3,150.00 12,600.00 7,500.00 30,000.00

17 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 5 3,150.00 15,750.00 6,900.00 34,500.00

18 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 3,150.00 3,150.00 7,100.00 7,100.00

19 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 7,020 4.75 33,345.00 9.75 68,445.00

20 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 231 6.00 1,386.00 7.50 1,732.50

21 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 5,107 1.00 5,107.00 0.75 3,830.25

22 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)   EA 224 6.00 1,344.00 4.00 896.00

23 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK AS DIRECTED FA 1 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00

910,079.00 922,221.14

Vance Corporation Frank and Son Paving, Inc.
Rialto, CA 92377 Chula Vista, CA 91911

TOTAL, ITEMS  1 - 23
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
Advertised: August 29, 2017   (Agenda Item: 3.119) 

Addenda:  1 (9/14/2017), 2(9/20/17)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 27, 2017 

PROJECT:
Polk Street Resurfacing Project
58th Avenue to Airport Boulevard, and
Sidewalk Improvement Project; Church Street to Airport Boulevard
Community of Thermal
Project No. C3-0062, C6-0057

BASE BID SCHEDULE
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 11,100.00 11,100.00 5,800.00 5,800.00

2 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 6,800.00 6,800.00 13,500.00 13,500.00

3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 70,700.00 70,700.00 76,000.00 76,000.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 18,200.00 18,200.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

5 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 1,400.00 1,400.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

6 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY   LS 1 18,900.00 18,900.00 4,400.00 4,400.00

7 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE SQYD 16,587 2.10 34,832.70 3.10 51,419.70

8 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 5 53.00 265.00 55.00 275.00
9 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 751 69.00 51,819.00 66.00 49,566.00
10 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 7,226 4.50 32,517.00 5.60 40,465.60

11 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 950 67.00 63,650.00 65.00 61,750.00

12 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 4,995 82.00 409,590.00 83.00 414,585.00

13 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 5 460.00 2,300.00 470.00 2,350.00

14 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT)   LF 240 1.40 336.00 1.40 336.00

15 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 1,300 43.72 56,836.00 44.00 57,200.00

16 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) EA 4 5,060.00 20,240.00 5,900.00 23,600.00

17 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 5 4,500.00 22,500.00 8,500.00 42,500.00

18 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 4,500.00 4,500.00 8,100.00 8,100.00

19 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 7,020 10.55 74,061.00 10.50 73,710.00

20 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 231 6.20 1,432.20 6.50 1,501.50

21 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 5,107 0.70 3,574.90 0.65 3,319.55

22 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)   EA 224 4.05 907.20 4.00 896.00

23 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK AS DIRECTED FA 1 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00

976,461.00 1,012,274.35

All American Asphalt Griffith Company

TOTAL, ITEMS  1 - 23

Corona, CA 92878 Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
Advertised: August 29, 2017   (Agenda Item: 3.119) 

Addenda:  1 (9/14/2017), 2(9/20/17)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 27, 2017 

PROJECT:
Polk Street Resurfacing Project
58th Avenue to Airport Boulevard, and
Sidewalk Improvement Project; Church Street to Airport Boulevard
Community of Thermal
Project No. C3-0062, C6-0057

BASE BID SCHEDULE
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00

2 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 650.00 650.00

3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 63,000.00 63,000.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

5 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00

6 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY   LS 1 57,828.00 57,828.00

7 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE SQYD 16,587 1.00 16,587.00

8 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 5 100.00 500.00
9 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 751 60.00 45,060.00
10 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 7,226 2.34 16,908.84

11 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 950 60.00 57,000.00

12 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 4,995 105.00 524,475.00

13 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 5 350.00 1,750.00

14 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT)   LF 240 5.00 1,200.00

15 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 1,300 35.00 45,500.00

16 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) EA 4 2,000.00 8,000.00

17 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 5 3,000.00 15,000.00

18 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 3,200.00 3,200.00

19 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 7,020 11.00 77,220.00

20 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 231 10.00 2,310.00

21 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 5,107 1.00 5,107.00

22 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)   EA 224 5.00 1,120.00

23 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK AS DIRECTED FA 1 70,000.00 70,000.00

1,027,415.84TOTAL, ITEMS  1 - 23

8
Desert Concepts Construction, Inc.
Palm Desert, CA 92211
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of work/ Bid Items
Precision Cold Planing, Inc.
Lic. No. 832640
DIR No. 1000006264

Grind Asphalt
7

Superior Pavement Markings, Inc.
Lic. No. 776306
DIR No. 1000001476

Striping, Markings
8, 13, 14, 20, 21, 22

Polk Street Resurfacing Project, 58th Avenue to Airport 
Boulevard; andSidewalk Improvement Project, Church Street to 
Airport Boulevard, Community of Thermal

C3-0062, C6-0057

Subcontractors

Sully Miller Contracting Co.

Polk Street Resurfacing and Sidewalk:  SubContractors
Updated: 9/27/2017
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